| INSight building certifiers pty ltd &/ LSboo

17 MAY 2007

General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660
Dear Sir/Madam

Re: Development Consent No. NO346/06
Construction Certificate No. 2006/1632

For Council's information, please find enclosed the following:
1. Occupation Certificate No. 2006/1632
2. Various Building Inspection Reports & certifications

3. A cheque for $30.00 being Council’s administration fee to accept the

above. Please send receipt to Insight Building Certifiers, PO Box
326, Mona Vale 1660.

Yours faithfully

Stephen Pinn
Insight Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456



building certifiers pty Itd

“INSight

Determination of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Sections 109C(1)(c) and 109H of the environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979
Final Occupation Certificate No: 2006/1632

Land to which this certificate applies:

Address: 32 Bangalow Avenue, Mona Vale
Lot No: 59 DP No: 703692

| certify that:

* [ have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E.

» A current Development Consent is in force for the building.

+ Construction Certificate No. 2006/1632 has been issued with respect to the
plans and specifications for the building.

« The building is completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia.

DATED: 17 MAY 2007

Stephen Pinn
Accredited Certifier - Registration No. BPB0326 )

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 2999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456
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BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT ~

N __“dited building certifiers & development managers

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applles

Council Area ﬂ#ﬂﬂ/é‘; Date of Inspection 2@/59-.9»6’

DANo. ........2¥0 34b /8t CC No. _9,9@5/;,532 CDC NO. oo

WPhNO. e,

Requested by: ........ W8 R Bny o

Cmfucal Stage Inspec‘rlons

l:l PCA Signage l:] Steel Placement D Stormwater

I:] Sediment Controls D Floor Framing / Slab D Pool Fence

f:] Tree Protection Measures Wall Framing D Final Inspection
D Building ’éommenceme.n‘r E/ Roof Framing l:] Other (specify)
I:l Foo‘rings.und Excavation |:| Waterproofing l:l Photographic record

% inspection of ........ M ........ A, / e e e e s has been carried out

and has been found to be in comphqgée with the p!ans und specifications as approved in that
Construction Cer"rlfrca‘re/Complymg Development Certificate.

[] Comple're 'rhe. work detailed hereunder.,
I:j Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Pr‘mcnpal Certifying Authority to arrange a

re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT. - .
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Signed: .1 6 i’; Accr'edifa'rion No. ﬂsi'/; ) ane: M/Qm‘?@ R -
Accredlted Building Surv yor ) o : :
Suite 13/90 Mana Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mana Yale NSW 1660 ph: $95% 0003 fax: 9979 1555 ;

: Email: infoRinsightcert.comau  ABM 54 115 090 456




BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

.‘A? 1 i — hx ;
t“&““““&“‘""‘—‘ Date of Inspection ‘f‘q;\\\a@c@

Address ............ %Z %‘:’“’"’;ﬁ:’f‘:“""\‘ 'L\*“""N"‘g'(\'\‘““‘\"“\fﬂ"“&-

-
ANETR DO NO. o

Council Area ........

PCA Signage Ij Steel Placement |:| Stormwater
Sediment Co.n'l'r'ols I:] Floor Framing / Slab D Pool Fence
Tree Protection Measures D Wall Framing \____] Final Inspection
I:I Buiiding Commencement D Roof Framing l:l ) Other (specify)

I:I Footings and Excavation Waterproofing @ Photographic record
=

|:] AN INSPEETION OF oo s s 5 e has been carried out
and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that

Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.
L—_—I Complete the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Autherity o arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.
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SIGNEA: oo s areer e e Accreditation NO. . wwe s v DOTRI ittt s
. Accredited Building Surveyor ’

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Read Mona Yele NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1680 ph: 5999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
’ Email: info@insightcert.comau ABN 54115 050 456
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FIBREF ASH

VIATESPROOT SOUTIONS

J.A. WESTAWAY & SON PTY LTD
PO BOX 599
MONA VALE NSW 2103

20 November, 200¢

SUBJECT: WATERPROOFING GERTIFICATE
TEW Ref. 58312

This certifies that FIBREFLASH Waterproof Solutions completed
installation of the waterproofing to the internal wet areas at the address
below on November 20, 2006 -

[32] BANGOLOW AVENUE MONA VALE

STAGE 1: |Install the waterproofing membrane to the shower tray,
petimeter walls and floer to al| required wet areas.

STAGE 2. Provide waterproofing treatment to shower penetrations, bath
seals, spindle seals and installation of the waterstop at doorways to all
required wet areas.

This work was completed in accordance with Tables 2.1, 4.1 and Section 5
of Australian Standard 3740 - 2004 and the Building Code of Australia.

Yours faithfully,

Jeff SAYLE
Operations Manager

FIBREFLASH Waterproof Solutions
GOLD LICENCE: 17790C

ABN: §3 002 987 424

* 41 Wellington Street
Riverstone N3W 2765

® PO Box 257
Rivarstone NSW 2745

4 Ph: 02 9527 5500
Fax: 02 9627 34656



WESTAWAY

J.A. Westaway & Son Pty Lid

1/101 Darley Street, Mona Vale, NSW 2103
17111 Febl'll : 2007 PO Box 599, Mona VCIIB, NSW 1460
ary : Telephone: 9997 3122, Fax: 9997 8679

The Manager

Pittwater Council,

P.O. Box 882,

MONA VALE NSW 1660.

Dear Sir,

RE: 32 Bangalow Avenue, Mona Vale

We herewith enclose our certificate from Fibreflash Waterproof Solutions
certifying that the waterproofing has been installed on 20™ November, 2006 as per
the Conditions of the D.A. 346/06 for Mrs G. Clementson.

Yours faithfully,
JA. WESTAWAY & SON PTY LTD.

fon Uil Gy

H#1AN WESTAWAY

Email: westaway@optusnet.

DIRECTOR

Att.

com.a
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NINSULA

LICTRICAL
JRVICES

ABN 19 511 869 409

Lic. No. 28624
17 Tasman Road, North Avalon, NSW 2107
* Tel: (02} 8818 7081 » Eax: (02] 8918 7081 » Mobile: D411 034 0549

TO WHOM ITMAY CONCERN
I As LU QODQLGP»S Liscenced Electrical Contractor-

Eiscence No Kb Y

Certify that I have installed Smoke Detectors in the premises of:

Orementscon, 2 Sarasany A Mora \adg R

n.accardance with A.S.3786 and in_accordance with E1.7 of the building code of
Australia, that is 240 volts supply and battery backup.

Dated: ) \@-\67
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B -~ CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE

The 10mm Toughened glass products supplied to Sherrington Showerscreens |
Complies to Australian Standards AS 2208 - 1996, with reference to
thickness limits and fragmentation, safety glazing materials or use in buildings
(Human Impact considerations).

BEVELITE GLASS

P40 GILBA ROAD, GIRRAWEHEN NSW 2145 ¢ PO BOX 118 PENDLE FHILL NSW 2145
PHOKNKE: 2896 0566 o FAX: 9896 0190 REVELITE CLASS PTY L'TD ABN 60 H03 105 0062



T JTAYLOR CONSULTANTS PTY LIMITED

ABN 98 002 360 054
Consulting Civil and Structural Engineers

The Assogiation of

‘Seascape’, Suite 7, 22-26 Fisher Road, Dee Why, NSW 2099 Gonslting Engineers
Telephone: 9982 7092 Fax: 9982 5898 Email: taylor_consultants(@tpg.com.au Australla
27 October 2006

Our ref: TIT:sk M24906

General Manager

Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

RE: First Floor Addition - 32 Bangalow Ave, Mona Vale.

This is to certify that I inspected the floor frame for the above addition on

24 October 2006 prior to the placement of the flooring.

Floor joists and support beams were in accordance with the structural details
and standard building practice and nothing was observed during the course of
the mspection to suggest that the general intent of the structural design had not
been followed.

Yours faithfully,

TJTAYLOR

CO6/M24906C02

Principal: T ] Taylor BSc(Eng) LGE MIEAust CPEng Registered National Professional Engineer (NPER)



Owner's Copy

CSubtirh” o S
oV

. _Ne_arest Cross Street,

e ' ' ‘ "7 'Phone No. ‘
T Jr\ems!a_/ 20'77 T @r%&u&ﬂ
Contractors Autl%orlty No.: ) B c Explry Date
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| Fittings to be [Number Existing].-Number .
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“Basin . D A
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~[Kitchen N
Laundry.
" [Other
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ersod of twalve: (12) months or wuthm the ume specsfted by Lecal Autnorities, from the date of completion, and the Local Authorities
is.due to; faully wurkmanshxp or defecfwe materizls, than | underiake ta rectify such work at my sole expense, if 5o directed

! nrklno days of bﬂmﬂ cm‘ple!sd
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